REMARKS TO THE CONFERENCE COMMITTEE
ON SB 123/AB 223

June 9, 1983

LEGISLATIVE ANALYST
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
925 L STREET, SUITE 650

SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814




IL.

Legislative Analyst
June 9, 1983

REMARKS TO THE CONFERENCE COMMITTEE
ON SB 123/AB 223

Introduction:

A. The purpose of my remarks this afternoon is to comment on two

dimensions of the fiscal puzzle facing this Conference Committee. -

B. I'1l leave with you a package of materials that is intended to
give you several slants at the two versions of the Budget Bill

and the issues that face you.

Revenues:

A. The two revenue forecasts--those prepared by the Department of
Finance (DOF) and the Commission on State Finance--are about $300
million apart--all of it in the personal income tax area.

B. In reviewing the DO+ forecast, we did so with the intention of
trying to determine whether DOF was highballing the estimate.

C. That is not what our review turned up.

1. In fact, our in-depth forecasts using DOF assumptions found
about $200 million more in revenue than DOF projects:
a. Bank and corporation tax revenues
b. Sales and use tax revenues

c. Personal income tax revenues

284



Remarks to the Conference -2- June 9, 1983
Committee on SB 123/AB 223--contd

2. I won't add all of the caveats that surround our estimates or
anyone else's--you know 'em by heart.

3. In telling you that we came out $200 million higher than DOF,
I do not mean to assure you that there's more money than DOF
predicts-~-the difference is less than 1 percent.

4. Instead, I tell you this merely to indicate that we think

DOF's estimates are reasonable.

ITI. Other Pending Legislation:

A. Interrelationships
1. In acting on the Budget Bill, the Conference Committee must
consider the fiscal effects of other pending legislation.
2. In effect, you are faced with four simultaneous equations and
four unknowns.
3. Of particular importance is the impact of pending school
finance legislation, which would result in a net benefit to

the General Fund.

IV. Exhibits Included in the LAQ Package:

A. Condition of the General Fund

B. Comparison of the Assembly and Senate Version, by Major Program
-C. Major Issues to be Addressed by Conferees
D

Issues with Differences Exceeding $5 million

284




Remarks to the Conference -3-
Committee on SB 123/AB 223--contd

COLA Table

Tidelands 0i1 Revenue Distribution

General Fund Expenditures, by Agency Areas
Personnel-Years

One-Time Revenues and Transfers

June 9, 1983




Legislative hnalyst
Junc 9, 1983

Exhibit A i
Condition of the Gencral Fund
1983-84
(in millions)

Governor's Serate Asscrbly

Proposal  Action Action

Starting Balance (July 1, 1983):
Departnent of Finance estimate (June 7) -$011 -$911 -$611
Revenues and Transfers:
Department of Finance's estimate (June 7):
“ Revenues not dependent con legislative $21,859  $21,859 $21,859
action
Revenues dependent on legislative action:

Repeal of solar and energy tax-credits 120 - -
Sales tax speed-up 25 - -

" Revenues frem use of "old" CPI (AB 710) 100 100 100
Transfer cf tidelands oil revenues 297a 209 227
Vehicle license fee transfer 384 300 311
Transportation, Planning and Cevelopment 42 - -

Acccunt transfers

Driver training transfer 22 - -
Governor's efficiency team (GET) proposals 367 371 319
Interest income (GET) 15 15 15
(Subtotal, revenues dependent on  {%$1,372) ($995)  ($972)
legislative action) .

Total, Revenves and Transfers $23,231 | $22,854 $22,831

286



Expenditures and Reserves:
Expenditures:

Budget as Sutmitted

Local mandate claims bills
Financial legislation
'Legislative changes
-(Subtota1, Expenditures)
" Reserves:
Los Angeles County set aside

Carry-over appropriations

(Subtotal, Reserves)
Total, Expenditures and Reserves

Ending Balance (June 30, 1984)

Revenues'fgom second AB 28x sales tax
trigger

Revised Ending Balance

Governor's Senate Assembly

Department of Finance Requests (net)

Proposal  Action Action
$21,677 $21,677 $21,677
227 227 227

72 wid? 63

2 2 2

1,260 1,088

100

($21,977) ($23,166) ($23,057)

100 100

3 3 3
($103)  ($103)  (%103)
$22,080 $23,339 $23,150
$240  -$1,326 -$1,240

o= 615 615
$240 -$711  -$625

287

- e ———




Threats to the General Fund

Revenue shortfalls (Cenmission on State
Finance)

Medi-Cal adjustments (1982-83)

1
1 |

- Local mandate claims

Increase feceral Title IV-E Funds--speciel
social service programs

Increase epperticrments resulting from
I use of "old" CPI (AB 710)

| (Subtotal, Threats to the General Fund)

Revised Ending Balance

C.

balance exceeds $1C0 millien.

Governor's Scnate Assembly
Proposal  Action Action

4285 -$285  -$285
A1 - - =31 -11
-39 -39 -39

17 17 17
230 . -30 -30

(-$348)  (-$348) (-$348)

= ¢1089 -$1,059  -$973

Fote: Cetaiis may not acd to total due to rounding.
.~ a. Llegislative Analyst COffice estimate of transfer is $371 million.

b. The Serete has thus far téker nc action on Tocal mandate claims.
Assumes l-cent sales tax increase remains in effect threuch June 30,
1684, Under AR 28x, the sales tax rate would revert tc previcus level
on or after April 1, 1984 if projected June 3C, 1984 Ceneral Fund

d. Does not inclucde revenues from increase sales tax.




¢

—June Y, 1965
Exhibit D

Conference Conmittee on the
1983-84 Budget Act

. Comparison of Assembly and Senate Versions,
By Majour Proqram
(in mllions)

Aésemb]y Senate
1. K-12 Education:
General Fund Appropriation:
Amount . _ $8,315.1 $8,518.1
Per ADA $1,956.0 $2,003.0
" Total Revenues:
Amount poo $13,752.5 $14,042.0
Per ADA - $3,234.0 $3,302.0
iI. Higher Education (Gereral Fund); .
A. Support '
University of California . $1,100.6  $1,139.3
_Ca]ifornié State Univérsity 990.9 989.7
California Community Colleges 1,133,2 1,160.3
Total, Support | $3,224.7  $3,289.3
B. Capital Outlay
University of California o $9.0 $7.8
Cé]ifornia State University | 9.2 ' 19.3
“California Community Colleces _6.8" _ 1.3
Total, Capital Cutlay $25.0 $38.4 -

Senate
Versus

Assembly

$203.0
$47.0

$289.5
$68.0

$38.7
-1.2
7.1

$64.6

-$1.2
101
4.5
$13.4

D2

89



Ry

Exh1b

Conference Cenmittee on the
1983-84 Budget Act

Compar1son of Assembly and Senate Versions,
By Major Proaram
(in millions)

Senate
Assembly Senate Versus
Version Version Assembly
- 1. K-12 Education:
| General Fund Appropriation:
Rmount  $8,315.1  §8,518.1 $203.0
Per ADA $1,956.0 $2,003.0 $47.0
Total Revenues: _ K
Amount | §13,752.5  $14,002.0 $289.5
Per ADA $3,234.0 $3,302.0 $68.0
.jl' Higher Education (Gereral Fund)}
A. Support
University of California  $1,100.6 $1,139.3 $38.7
California State University 990.9 939.7 - =1.2
California Community Colleges  1,133.2 1,160.3 o P71
Total, Support ©$3,224.7  $3,280.3 $64.6
B. Capital.Outlay o | .
University of California | $9.0 $7.8 .-$1.2
California State University 9.2 19.3 10.1
California Conmunity Colleces _6.8 . 1.3 _4.5
Total, Capital Outlay $25.0 $38.4 $13.4

N 29U




Assumptioﬁs Regarding Student
' Fees

University of California:
Graduate Students
Undergraduates

California State University:
Graduate Students
Undergraduates

California Community Colleges

Asscmbly

Version

$1,247.0
1,201.0

$442.0
442.0

: Senate
Senate Versus
Version Assenbly
$1.321.0 $74.0
1,201.0 -
$486.0 $44.0
442.0 -

- - - -



Senate

Assembly Senate Versus
Version Version  Asscmbly
111. Welfare Cenefits:
AFDC: _
Proposed Gereral Fund . $1,350.4 $1,290.3 -$60.1
appropriation
Amount of grant (family of three) 535.0 506.0 -29.0
Percent Increase in Maximum 5.7% -- |
Grant (Family of 3) '
SS1/5SP: .
Proposed General Fund ' $1,111.7 $1,089.6 -$22.1
appropriaticn , :
7/83 1/84 7/83 1/84 7/83 1/84
Amount of grant (aged couple) $853 $886 $853 9868 = -- -$18

Percent Increzse in Maximum 5.7% 3.6%
Grant (Aged couple)
January 1984 cver 1982-83

Total, Appropriation for AFDC & $2,462.1 $2,379.9 -$82.1
SSI/SSP o

IV. Health Programs: _ ‘
A, Medi-Cal $2,074.6 $2,041.9 -$32.8

B. County medically indigent 501.3 538.7 = [
services )

292

O



' - ' Senate

Assembly Senate Versus
Version - Version Assembly
. Fiscal Relief to Local Governments:
Cities $81.0 $84.0 $3.0
| Counties | - 2,345.0 2,353.0 8.0
| Special districts 325.0 325.0 .
| K-12 ecucation . 2,808.0 2,808.0 -
Community colleges 206.0 206.0 - -~
Total, Fiscal Relief $5,765.0 $5,776.0 - $11.0
Percent Change in Discretionary .
Revenues:
Cities 738 7.4%
Counties 5.2 5.4
" State . o 9.8 8.9
. QI. Salary & Berefit Increases for | .
State Employees/Annuitants: _ .

. General Fund $273.0 $27j,0 S
Special Funds | 85.8 85.8 -
"Nongovernmental cost funds 78.5 78.5 -

Total, Salary and Renefit $§37;3 $437.3 .

293




Legislative Analyst
June 9, 1663

Exh1b1t C

Major Issues to be Addressed by
| The Confercnce Conmittee
(in millions)

{ J. PEVEKUES AHD TRAKSFERS

A, Tidelands 0i1 Revenues: Transfer to the General Fund

o Assembly versicn transfers $227

o Senate version transfers _ 203

_ Amount at Stake $24
Comment:

Up to $24C million in tidelands o1l and cas reverues

are anticipated in 1983-84., Statutory recuirements

call for transfers of $€ millicn - $9 millicn. The
Senate has appropriated a total of $137 million fer
capitel cutlay projects; the Assembly has appropriated
$116 millicn for capital outlay projects. The remainder
is ava71ub]e for tronsfer to the General Fund.

Fapdrgna, &

B. Vehicle L1cense Fee Transfers

o Asserbly version transfers : - $311

o Senate version transfers : 3C0
Amount at Stake S $11
Comment:

Existing law provides for vehicle license fee
subventions totalimg $780 million in 1S&3-84,

294




C. GET Revenues

0 Asscmbly version of AB 1428 provides
0 Senate version of AB 1428 provides

Amount at Stake

Comment:

The Assembly passed the Governor's preposal
intact. The Senate made a nurmber of changes

to AB 14z8. Conference ccrmittee on AR 1428 is
running concurrent with the cenference commiittee

on the budget. (These figures exclude savings in
state K-14 expenditures associated with GET.S

II. EXPENDITURES

A. Cost-of-Living Adjustments--Overview

o Assermbly version provides
0 Senate version provides

Amount at Stake (Net)
Amount at Stake (Individual Items)

Comment:

Action by conferees may require statutory changes.

B. Health

1. Medically Indigent Services

0o Asserbly version provides
0 Senate version provides

Amount at Stake

$334
386

$52

$1,446

1,486

$40
$2309

$502
539

$37

295




2. Medi-Cal Abortion Funds

o Assembly version provides
o Scnate version provides

Amount at Stake
~ Comment:
Senate deleted funding on Senate f1oor.
C. Melfare L
-1, AFDC COLA

o Assembly versicn provides
o Senate versicn provides

Amount at Stake

Comment:

Assembly provided full statutory COLA.
2, SSI/SSP COLA |

0 Assembly version provides
o Senate version provides

Amount at Stake
Comment: h

Assembly provided for a £.7 percent CCLA
on January 1984 (compared with 1982-83).

$14

$14

$87

L e

$87

- $128

106
$22

296




Dl

3. Prorate Shelter Costs

0 Asscmbly version rejected prorafion and

augmented the budget by

o Senatc versien rejected proration

Arcunt at Stake

Comment:

Both Assembly and Senate rejected Governor's
prcposal to prorete shelter costs. Senate, however,
did not restore funds deletec in the Governor's Budcet

Education

1. K-12 Education

a. COLA's

0 Assembly version prevides
0 Senate version provides

Amount at Stake

Comment:

Senate proviced fer full statutory amount for

cerieral apportionments and categoricals and € percent
for all other categoricals. Assembly proviced

5 percent for all categoricals.

b. Special Education Deficit (Budget Year)

o Asserbly version provides
0 Senate version provides

Ambunt at Stake

Comment:

Both Asserbly and Senate provided $E8 million
to fund current-vear ceficit. Serate provided
funds for projected 15863-&4 deficit.

$39

$39

$658
887

$189

$38
$38

297




¢. Desegregation Program

0 Asserbly versicn provides
o Senate version provides

Amount at Stake
Comment:

Senate provided full funding for the 1983-84
anticipated ceficit for court-mandated school
desegregation programs of $169 million. Assembly
provicded $148 millicn. Assembly provided full
funding for voluntary schoel desedregaticn programs
- of $18 million. Senate provided one-half funding
of $2 million.

d. STRS Contributions

o Assembly versien provides
o Senate versicn provides

Amount at Stake
Comment: |

Both Senate and Assémb?y proVided $£21 million
for COLA dincrease. Assembly provided $20 million
towarcs recucing STRS unfunced liability.

e. GET Proposal--Accelerated Property Tax Collecticns

0 Asserbly version prevides for a recducticn of
0 Senate version provicdes for a reduction of

Amount at Stake
Comment:

Assembly adopted Budget Bill language specifying

that epporticnnents vould be reduced in accordance
with the eractrent cof AB 1428. Thé current

Assenbly versicn of AB 1428 weculd enable scheel

K-12 appertionments to be recduced by $134 million
withcut a loss in K-12 revenues. The Secnate took
action to reduce apporticnnents by $€6 million, which
is in accordance with AD 1428 as passed by the Senate.

B

$166
178

$12

$41

$20

$134

$48




E.

2, Higher Education
a. Community Colleges--COLA and ADA Growth

0 Assenbly version provides
o Senate version prcvides

Amount at Stake

Comment:

Asserbly provided 5 percent CCLA ard 2.5 percent
growth furding. Senate proviced 6 percent COLA
and 2.1 percent growth funding.

b. UCRS Reductions

0 Assermbly version provides for a reduction of
0 Senate version provides for a reduction of

Amount at Stake

Travel Reductions (Control- .Section 27.10)

0 Assembly version provides fer a reduction of
0 Senate version provides for a reduction of

Amouhf at Stake

Comment:

Senate re-adepted Control Sectien 27.1C, which has recduced
trevel by approximately $9 million in the current year.

$79

$12

$101

$43

$10
$10

299



. B
i

III AB 8 DEFLATOR

IV,

0 Assembly version would allow the deflator
to take effect, as called for by existing

law
0 Senate version suspends deflator

Amount at Stake

Comrment:

Existing law provides for a reduction in state aid to
schools end Tccal governments totaling $3,482 millicn.
Cnly $2,2€C million is available in statutorily
designated funds.

RESERVE FOR ECCNCMIC UNCERTAINTIES

0 Asscribly version sets July 1, 1082 target at
0 Senate version sets July 1, 1583 target at

Amount Potentially at Stake

Comment:

At least $917 million is needed in reserﬁe to pay
1982-83 carry-over cdeficit. Senate version thus leaves

$2,360

$2,360

$1,100

$1,100

$173 million in the reserve, cor .7 percent of Senate Budget

Bill expenditures. Three percent of Senate Budget EilN
expenditures is approximately $70C million.




| ‘ ' ' Legislative Analyst

June 9, 1983

CExhibit D
’ Conference Committee.on the
1983-84 Budget Act
Issues
With $5 Million
Differcnce Between Houses
(in millions)
Difference
(Senate
. Department Versus
or Program Assembly)
Senate Version of Budget Bill $23,163
Department of Health Services:
Trai]eg Bi11 Acoption of AR 263 (mainterance ~ -%6
need _
. AFDC 5.7% CCLA Spin-off ‘ -12
COLA--Public Health . - «18
Medically Irdicent Adult Transfer " 37
_ - Reject Velfare Fraud Early Detection -23
' Reject Proration of Shelter Costs -38
~ Department of Socia],Serviceéf
Unbudgeted Title XX Funds : 14
IHSS Aucmentation ‘ -7
. COLA ) - -1c8
Youth & Adult Correctional Agency: ' |
Population Revision - 8
Department of Youth Authority:
Population Maragement Plan . =10




-

‘ " Difference
. (Senate
. Department ' Versus
’ or Program _ : Assembly)
Educaticn:
102% Minimum Pevenue CGuarantee $70
Yocaticn Ecucaticn . =11
GET Propcsal (5124 - £83) 51
Unfunded Scheol District Claims 20
Volunicry Lescogregation Claims - -9
K-12 Special Ecucation Leficit (1983-84) 38
~ COLA 126
Revenue Adjustments 50
State Teachers' Retirement System (STRS): K
-STRS COLA _ ; =20
. Education (University of California System):
University of California Retirement Systems Deleticn 85
“Board of Governor's: |
COLA and 2.5% Growth S 27
Student Aid Commission:
" Replace Feceral Furds -2
90C Kew Cal Grant Awards . : =3
Local Assistarce: |
‘Tax Relief ' : 22
State Mandated Local Programs:
Juvenile Justice Prcgrams . ' - 20
Governer's Efficiency Team (GET):
GET Proposal ' . -6
Other Differences (let) . . -293
Asserbly Version of Budget Bill $22,991




{ L s=lative Analyst
June 9, 1983

- ; Exhibit E

Conference Comnfftee on the
1983-84 Budget Act

Cost-of-Living Adjustments -
(doTTars in thousands)

. Assembly Senate
Percent Change Versus Versus Senate
Governor's Assembly Senate Governor's . Governor's Versus
Program Budget Version Version Budget Budget Assembly
HEALTH AND WELFARE
Alcohol and Drug '
Atusa 2leck Grant - -- . 3.0% - $1,861 $1,861
Health Services :
Caty Health Services 0.5% 5.0%3 0.52 $15,688 -772 -16,460
Mecdically Indigent "
Adults 3.0 3.0 3.0 729 . 1,828 1,099
- ¥edi-Cal-Hospital
Inpatient ; g.2b 8.2 8.2 - - -
Hadi-Cal Drug : g
Inaredients 3.0 8.0 8.0 2,471 2,471 -=
pedi-C2l-Spin-off" i --C 5.7 -- 12,486 - =12,486
. PHP*s (DS and RHF 3.0 10.0 10.0 9,409 9,409 --
Nursing Heomes, inC. ; :
Stzte Fospitals 3.0 3.0 3.0 - - -
Vedi-Cal Providers, '
all athers 3.0 3.0 3.0 - .- -
Medi-Cal-Cnty Admin, .
2nd gPSDT 22 3.0 3.0 3.0 -- -- --
-Public Health-Block i
Grant - - - - - -
. Public Health-Other 3.0 3.0d 3.0 3,405 - -3,405
*  Dev. Serv.--Regional
Centers ‘ 3.0 3.0 3.0 301 301 -
Locz]) Moatal Health . .
Programs 3.0 3.0 3.0 -~ 621 621
Social Services 5 .
59 4.4
§51/5%P 5.7f 4.4, 22,057 - 22,057
AFDC - 5.7 - 86,782 -- -86,782
[HCS5-Statutory 3.0 5.7 3.0 : 406 31 =375
Comunity Care License 3.0 3.0 3.0 - 377. 377
County Admin, 3.0 3.0 3.0 -- : - -
ceial Services--
Otrer (including ;
&S 1HSS-Konstatutory) 3.0 3.0 3.0 - 48 916 868
Eii Dept. of Rehebilitation 3.0 3.0 P Syl | - -- -




b -

= g Assembly SSenare
Percent Change Versus Versus Senate

Governor's Assembly Senate ‘Governor's Governor's Versus
Proaram . Budaget Version Version Budnget Budget Assembly
YOUTH AUTHORITY
County Justice System --h 3.0% - $1,844 - -$1,844
ERUCATION
K-12 Statutory:
Acoortionments 6.0% 6.0 7.5% 781 $112,797 112,016
voos 3.0 5.0 7.4 24,469 53,614 29,145
RZC/Ps 3.0 5.0 7.4 3,752 ' 7,747 3,995
County Offices 3.0 5.0 7.4 2,937 6,461 3,524
Fzslt Ecucation 3.0 5.0 6.0 2,846 4,240 1,394
Instructicnal Materials -- 5.0 6.2 2,034 2,500 466
Kutriticn 3.0 5.0 8.7 504 1,507 1,003
Giften znd Talented -- 5.0 6.0 842 1,088 246
Nonstitutory:
Child Cere 3.0 5.0 6.0 4,364 6,546 2,182
Trensportation 3.0 5.0 6.0 2,988 4,483 1,495
Eln . - P 6.0 8,587 10,302 1.715
SiP - 5.0 6.0 8,135 9,762 1,627
Urtan lrpact Aid/Meade -- 5.0 6.0 3,355 4,026 671
Preschonl 3.0 5.0 6.0 608 909 301
Miller-Unruh - 5.0 6.0 809 972 163
Scraool Staff Development -- 5.0 6.0 561 768 207
Litreriesd 3.01 5.0 6.0 111 165 54
Comsastratieon Programs - 5.0 6.0 178 . 216 38
1Tv/E¢uration Technology - 5.0 6.0 a4 54 10
Indian Centers 3.0 5.0 6.0 14 24 10
Kative Ffrerican -- 5.0 6.0 16 18 2
Correctirnal Facilities 3.0 5.0 6.0 24 36 12
Otner ¥-12: e
Serrzno Equalization $33,967 $33,967 $33,967 - s -
Stzte Library Fund - 12,500 - 12,500 12,500 12,500 -
Valuntary Desegregation -- 17,500 8,750 17,500 E 8,750 -8,750
Speciel Bducation
Leficits - 31,000 42,000 31,000 42,000 11,000
2, Progran -- 27,000 - 54,000 27,000 54,000 27,000
b. Transportation - -- -— . -- - -
Bd. of Cov., :
€i, Cnxw Colls .
Argortionments - 5.0% 6.0% 70,407 86,700 16,293
Hendiceoped Student
Services 3.0% 3.0 3.0 - - -
£C28 3.0 3.0 3.0 - - -
Stucernt Aid Cormission 3.0 9.0 3.0 4,957 ; - -4,957
CSU-ECPS 3.0 3.0 3.0 - - -

POE




H - n:semb.'l > Senate - S -
Percent Change Versus Versus Senate

-Governor's Assembly Senate Governor's Governor's Versus
Program Budget Version Version Budget Budqet Assembly
Forestry Local Fire P
Praotection 3.0% 3.0%d 3.0 - = —
Teachers' Retirement .
Bernefit Increase -- $20,500k $20,500K $20,500 $20,500 -
Focd and Agq.--County
Pecticide 3.0 3.0 - - -87 -$87
Perscral Property '
Tax Ralief - 4.3 - 22,000 - -22,000
Erployee Ccrsensation 5.0 6.70 . 6.7 - 62,441 62,441 .
Retired Annuitants 5.0 5.0 5.0 - - -

TOTALS , $491,890 $532,082 $40,192

2. Excluies pooulation adjustment {not budgeted in COLA ftem).. Budget proposed $786,000. Assembly pro-
viced $1,060,035, Senate provided $1,033,323. .

b. MNancontracting hospitals only,

€. with no 2AFRC COLA there is no Medi-Cal "spin-off" cost.

d. Incluces COLA for programs originally hudgeted in the puhlic health block grant.

e. Reflects mininum Federal pass through on July 1, 1983 and cost of SSI COLA on January 1, 1984. The
narcant of increase reflects the July 1, 1983 increase.

f. A 5.7 percent increase over current year payrment standards as of January 1, 1984.

g. A 4.4 percent increase for aged and disabled individuals over current year payment standards as of
January 1, 1624, ’

. Lzleted per COF letter dated April 1, 1983 (-$1,884).

. Foount coes not reflect program increase associated with SB 358.

. Azticn teken per Department of Finance budget amendment letter.

. CCUA's provided to retired teachers in varying percentage amounts.

. Senate &nd Assenbly intent is to give only a 5 percent salary increase. The augmentation would cover

otrer corpensation issues.

el -




erence Comnmitiee on the 1983-84 Budget At

Exhibit F

('son of Tideland 01l Revenue Distribution

@ra in thouza

nda)

T e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e s e e e e e en s en
.

plands Revenues
[

enditures:

jate Operations
Statutory
COPHE

ERF -

%tal

%cal Assistance
' SAFCO

COPHE

ERF

btal
tal Dutlay

1 Mountains
SAFCO

COPHE

ERF

SPRF
lotal _
AL EXPEMNDITURES

AL AVAILABLE

Gov'e
Budget

Assombly
Versus
Gov's
Budget

Senate
Versus

Gov's
Budaet

Senate
Versus

Aczembly .

240000

9367
29258

7187

1844
18178
2228

o e e - e = o = e A = A= e e e S e = e S S e G A Em SR S e e e e e = e = e

45812

9100
3000
4143

19718
49361
23901383

5000
12798
23552

/023

n
N
(o5
L
LoD
(8]

- 5000
19403
34938

5450
65847
126624
203376

16859

5000
143
2031!
3203
28661
66573
-66573

/7663
~{ 7663

17468
20135

-20190

306




Exhibit o

erence Commitice on the 1983-34 Gudget Act
aricon of General Fund Cxpenditures in the Budget Bill
lars in millions)

'(.—-—-.--.-—.vt-‘—--.—-n-n—-—.-——---—--—_———-—--——————-——u———ﬂl-‘-——-——n.
. . .
.

. Assembly Senate
Gov's Verzus Vercus Senate
Budget Gov’'s Gov'= Verzige

(January) Azsembly Senate Budget Budget Aczembly

-t o = e e G e e S - - S - —

Fxec/Jud 453 462 461 4 3 -1
e/Cons Service 159 1547 159 =2 0 2
Trans/Houzing 41 40 3 wif -4 -3
UTCes 231 28 286 S S 0
th and Helfare 6903 7435 7274 533 371 -162
th/Adult Cor 846 849 823 3 - =23 -26
ation 11074 11426 11798 352 724 372
r 1921 2336 2326 415 405 -10
‘Bbtotal, Budget
|l Expenditures 21677 22992 23164 1309 1481 172

cal Mandate -
Claims Bill 72 63 0

I manciél Legis 2 - 2 2
) e o e s 4t - v - — -
ytal Expendi- : :

tures 21377 23057 23166

307




arlson o

40808,

18664 .7

96194.8
8969

234521.6

18462 .1
96226, 1
9310.4

235411.7

rence Committer on the 19823-84 l-:lldflf_‘t Nct
f Perconnel-Years

- S S me e e Em e e e e e M G G e e m e e Wi S e W e e e e e Re B B e e e e S0 e e e

Senate

9609.7
12273, 1
235467
14221.5
41124.3
13636.3
96332.2

9294.5

235246.3

Exhibit H

Acsembly
versus
. Gov’'s
Budget

Senate
Versus

Gov's
Budaet

Senate
Versiys
fizzembly

I T T I e e T T e S

=165.4

308




Exhibit I

prence Committec on the 1982-84 Budget Ac.t
son of Une-Time Revenues and Expenditures

5

in millions)

) e o e e e D R e e e

(G

Asserbly Senate
Versus Versus Senate
Gov's Gov’'s Gov's Verzus
Budget Rzsembly Senate Budget Budget Ascembly -
nues and
ansfers: :
Tideland=z (il 297 227 . 209 -70 -868 -18
Cap Dutlay .

Projects 0 4 4 4 4 0
VLF Transfers 334 311_ 300 -73 . -84 -1
], Revenues ;

d Transfers 681 - 542 513 <139 - ~168 =25
nditeres:

RS Savings 0 61 16 61 . 16 =45
Gain to the

neral Fund 681 603 529

P 309




